

SB0969/723820/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 969
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**Stream and**”; in lines 2 and 3, strike “**Stream Restoration Contractor Licensing and Projects and**”; and strike beginning with “establishing” in line 6 down through “projects.” in line 19.

On page 2, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through “Board;” in line 10; in line 10, strike “stream and”; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 25, inclusive; in line 28, strike “and (2)”; in line 33, strike “9-1605.2(i)(2)(xiii)” and substitute “9-1605.2(a)(2) and (i)(2)(xiii)”; in line 39, strike the semicolon; in the same line, strike “and 18-101 through”; in the same line, strike “18-601 to be under the new”; and strike line 40 in its entirety.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 3 through line 9 on page 4, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 4, strike “CONSISTENT” and substitute “IN A MANNER CONSISTENT”.

On pages 7 and 8, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 4 on page 7 through line 4 on page 8, inclusive.

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 17, inclusive; and in line 24, strike “and”.

On page 9, in line 2, before the period insert “; **AND**”

**SB0969/723820/01 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to SB 969
Page 2 of 2**

**(III) USED TO ACCELERATE THE RESTORATION OF THE
CHESAPEAKE BAY AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS AND THEIR WATERSHEDS**".

On pages 10 through 31, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 10 through line 31 on page 31, inclusive.

On pages 44 and 45, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 10 on page 44 through line 33 on page 45, inclusive.

On page 46, in line 1, strike "4." and substitute "2."; and strike beginning with "Section" in line 2 down through "effect." in line 4.